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GARMINVIRE ——

MID-OHIO SPORTS CAR COURSE

2016 SCCA National Championship Runoffs

AS/GT1/GT2/GT3/P2/T1
GT1/T1 Qual 3

Qualifying started at 17:09:34

Mid-Ohio 2.258 miles
9/21/2016 16:25

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section 3 Speed
(07) Ryan McManus
1 17:11:33.562 1:38.288 26.792 28.706 152.077
2 17:13:01.055 1:27.493 35.345 24.942 27.206 160.741
3 17:14:26.648 1:25.593 34.383 24.499 26.711 166.295
4 17:15:53.056 1:26.408 34.834 24177 27.397 169.044
5 17:17:18.544 1:25.488 33.967 24.314 27.207 169.044
6 17:18:46.811 1:28.267 33.798 26.069 28.400 158.868
7 17:20:12.205 1:25.394 34.130 24.251 27.013 166.634
8 17:21:37.627 1:25.422 34.323 24.165 26.934 165.287
9 17:23:01.619 1:23.992 33.764 23.746 26.482 168.695
(31) Dave Ruehlow
1 17:11:36.754 1:42.170 28.360 29.862 121.571
2 17:13:04.934 1:28.180 35.987 24.947 27.246 161.375
3 17:14:29.943 1:25.009 34.233 24.354 26.422 165.287
4 17:15:55.434 1:25.491 33.827 24.481 27.183 153.216
5 17:17:20.673 1:25.239 34.042 24.595 26.602 158.868
6 17:18:49.498 1:28.825 34.610 25.592 28.623 155.546
7 17:20:17.843 1:28.345 35.714 25.310 27.321 149.030
8 17:21:42.970 1:25.127 33.869 24.435 26.823 168.348
9 17:23:07.670 1:24.700 34.064 24.175 26.461 170.098
(2) Todd Peterson
1 17:11:37.554 1:40.397 28.661 29.204 125.679
2 17:13:06.366 1:28.812 35.821 25.414 27.577 164.954
3 17:14:33.209 1:26.843 35.019 24.854 26.970 168.348
4 17:16:02.010 1:28.801 34.643 24.639 29.519 170.098
5 17:17:28.863 1:26.853 35.405 24.730 26.718 170.098
6 17:18:54.488 1:25.625 33.974 24.327 27.324 171.525
7 17:20:23.019 1:28.531 35.110 25.812 27.609 158.254
(9) Jeffrey Hinkle
1 17:11:51.488 1:51.212 28.328 32.275 105.299
2 17:13:24.299 1:32.811 37.375 26.232 29.204 134.568
3 17:14:52.250 1:27.951 34.274 25.649 28.028 153.503
4 17:16:20.005 1:27.755 34.164 25.033 28.558 160.112
5 17:17:47.003 1:26.998 34.383 24.759 27.856 168.348
6 17:19:14.693 1:27.690 35.039 25.021 27.630 169.394
7 17:20:42.533 1:27.840 35.080 24.860 27.900 167.315
8 17:22:10.638 1:28.105 35.218 25.472 27.415 165.622
9 17:23:38.214 1:27.576 34.694 24.729 28.153 171.885
10 17:25:07.411 1:29.197 35.105 25.277 28.815 168.002
(64) Kenneth Davis
1 17:11:38.686 1:40.211 27.872 28.708 122.298
2 17:13:09.794 1:31.108 36.963 25.960 28.185 145.324
3 17:14:40.233 1:30.439 36.807 25.757 27.875 154.664
4 17:16:09.150 1:28.917 35.978 25.077 27.862 153.792
5 17:17:37.130 1:27.980 35.946 25.011 27.023 150.676
6 17:19:04.616 1:27.486 35.482 24.925 27.079 146.364
7 17:20:31.937 1:27.321 35.539 24.931 26.851 153.503
8 17:22:02.041 1:30.104 37.400 25.297 27.407 154.081
9 17:23:29.707 1:27.666 35.832 24.985 26.849 149.848
10 17:24:59.997 1:30.290 35.892 25.903 28.495 138.205
(33) Andrew Aquilante
1 17:11:53.933 1:48.226 29.230 30.890 72.986
2 17:13:32.816 1:38.883 44.794 25.417 28.672 140.579
3 17:15:03.013 1:30.197 37.276 24.831 28.090 142.787
4 17:16:34.953 1:31.940 38.290 25.288 28.362 141.308
5 17:18:04.251 1:29.298 36.999 24.568 27.731 143.037
(0) Scotty B White
1 17:12:43.297 1:51.760 28.682 29.552 87.787
2 17:14:16.773 1:33.476 37.609 26.165 29.702 148.759
3 17:15:48.426 1:31.653 37.390 25.627 28.636 148.489
4 17:17:19.448 1:31.022 37.147 25.329 28.546 148.759

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section3 Speed
5 17:18:51.003 1:31.555 37.494 25.420 28.641 148.489
p6 17:20:42.528 1:51.525 36.855 25.572 149.574
7 17:22:12.395 1:29.867 26.483 28.409 149.574
8 17:23:42.194 1:29.799 24.887 28.030 149.574
9 17:25:12.073 1:29.879 36.775 25.128 27.976 149.574
(52) John Buttermore
1 17:11:59.171 1:49.459 29.574 29.588 84.088
2 17:13:33.813 1:34.642 40.193 25.682 28.767 146.102
3 17:15:04.946 1:31.133 37.388 25.329 28.416 147.684
4 17:16:35.719 1:30.773 37.367 25.371 28.035 147.952
5 17:18:05.778 1:30.059 37.054 25.013 27.992 147.952
6 17:19:36.038 1:30.260 37.259 25.032 27.969 147.418
7 17:21:15.452 1:39.414 40.786 29.333 29.295 99.534
8 17:22:45.641 1:30.189 37177 25.071 27.941 147.153
9 17:24:27.892 1:42.251 44.048 28.600 29.603 105.707
(91) Ross Murray
1 17:11:53.813 1:49.776 29.878 31.511 95.917
2 17:13:35.062 1:41.249 46.412 26.214 28.623 142.291
3 17:15:05.788 1:30.726 37.379 25.255 28.092 148.489
4 17:16:36.349 1:30.561 37.183 25.381 27.997 149.574
5 17:18:06.554 1:30.205 37.243 25.104 27.858 149.030
(47) Mark Boden
1 17:12:11.625 1:52.980 32.454 30.520 91.314
2 17:13:43.116 1:31.491 37.367 25.662 28.462 149.848
3 17:15:21.450 1:38.334 39.480 29.505 29.349 119.616
4 17:16:52.097 1:30.647 36.916 25.231 28.500 149.848
5 17:18:22.937 1:30.840 37.193 25.264 28.383 149.301
6 17:19:53.534 1:30.597 36.986 25.209 28.402 150.123
7 17:21:24.394 1:30.860 37.031 25.262 28.567 149.574
8 17:22:55.305 1:30.911 37.087 25.307 28.517 149.848
(73) David Sanders
1 17:12:06.582 1:50.916 30.911 30.966 84.261
2 17:13:42.054 1:35.472 40.179 26.354 28.939 142.291
3 17:15:14.724 1:32.670 38.164 25.242 29.264 143.791
p4 17:18:13.708 2:58.984 38.281 46.365 143.288
5 17:19:51.368 1:37.660 26.872 29.651 136.590
6 17:21:27.790 1:36.422 26.233 28.803 142.044
7 17:22:59.522 1:31.732 38.177 25.049 28.506 143.288
8 17:24:32.751 1:33.229 38.560 25.197 29.472 143.288
9 17:26:03.945 1:31.194 37.944 25.072 28.178 142.787
(112) Mike Henderson
1 17:14:59.826 1:49.679 31.822 32.617 112.232
2 17:16:41.183 1:41.357 43.365 28.309 29.683 95.581
3 17:18:14.497 1:33.314 38.072 25.934 29.308 145.842
4 17:19:46.655 1:32.158 37.586 25.765 28.807 148.759
5 17:21:18.326 1:31.671 37.558 25.324 28.789 148.489
6 17:22:50.291 1:31.965 37.169 25.626 29.170 149.574
7 17:24:22.865 1:32.574 37.767 26.023 28.784 145.842
8 17:25:54.783 1:31.918 37.716 25.474 28.728 147.684
(49) Kristofer Olson
1 17:12:32.472 1:54.493 31.267 34.889 105.028
2 17:14:08.579 1:36.107 41.001 25.910 29.196 130.282
3 17:15:41.413 1:32.834 38.640 25.584 28.610 137.739
4 17:17:13.838 1:32.425 38.745 25.507 28.173 134.347
5 17:18:48.638 1:34.800 38.063 27.396 29.341 140.338
6 17:20:21.818 1:33.180 38.719 25.614 28.847 137.972
7 17:21:54.819 1:33.001 39.316 25.547 28.138 139.382
8 17:23:26.950 1:32.131 38.287 25.579 28.265 135.235
9 17:24:59.964 1:33.014 38.482 25.652 28.880 133.036
(88) Pratt Cole
1 17:12:46.382 1:43.138 28.717 30.051 94.806
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MID-OHIO SPORTS CAR COURSE

2016 SCCA National Championship Runoffs

AS/GT1/GT2/GT3/P2/T1 Mid-Ohio 2.258 miles
GT1/T1 Qual 3 9/21/2016 16:25
Qualifying started at 17:09:34
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section 3 Speed Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section 3
2 17:14:19.643 1:33.261 37.458 26.769 29.034 145.324
3 17:16:00.945 1:41.302 37.748 25.416 38.138 145.066
4 17:17:35.370 1:34.425 40.208 25.669 28.548 144.809
5 17:19:07.805 1:32.435 37.705 25.897 28.833 143.288
p6 17:23:43.160 4:35.355 37.988 27.665 128.643
(22) Tim Myers
1 17:12:03.934 1:50.876 29.753 31.185 95.026
2 17:13:41.098 1:37.164 40.967 26.502 29.695 147.153
3 17:15:13.880 1:32.782 37.932 25.553 29.297 146.364
4 17:16:49.611 1:35.731 38.158 27.366 30.207 147.418

(41) Michael Pettiford

1 17:12:15.847 1:52.799 32.624 32.113 89.320
2 17:13:53.242 1:37.395 40.163 26.955 30.277 141.308
3 17:15:28.365 1:35.123 38.668 27.042 29.413 142.539
4 17:17:05.714 1:37.349 39.087 26.571 31.691 142.539
5 17:18:40.223 1:34.509 38.892 26.492 29.125 141.552
6 17:20:14.067 1:33.844 38.540 26.063 29.241 141.798
7 17:21:47.462 1:33.395 38.555 25.899 28.941 142.044
8 17:23:20.988 1:33.526 38.682 25.846 28.998 142.291
9 17:24:55.154 1:34.166 38.953 26.016 29.197 142.044
(42) Ronald Hugate
1 17:12:23.662 1:56.227 30.510 31.929 93.080
2 17:14:00.842 1:37.180 39.549 27.387 30.244 143.037
3 17:15:36.623 1:35.781 38.616 26.806 30.359 147.684
4 17:17:12.637 1:36.014 38.691 27.000 30.323 146.889
5 17:18:48.123 1:35.486 38.641 26.683 30.162 147.418
6 17:20:21.583 1:33.460 38.064 26.214 29.182 148.220
7 17:22:00.341 1:38.758 42.377 26.935 29.446 136.362
8 17:23:33.887 1:33.546 38.140 26.464 28.942 147.684
9 17:25:08.603 1:34.716 38.316 25.993 30.407 148.220
(08) Andrew Entwistle
1 17:12:15.486 1:54.415 32.744 32.659 82.477
2 17:13:52.108 1:36.622 39.880 26.743 29.999 139.145
3 17:15:27.979 1:35.871 39.323 26.907 29.641 138.673
4 17:17:02.594 1:34.615 39.005 26.342 29.268 140.338
5 17:18:36.639 1:34.045 38.856 25.999 29.190 140.338
6 17:20:10.531 1:33.892 38.482 25.998 29.412 140.338
7 17:21:45.216 1:34.685 39.157 25.845 29.683 140.821
8 17:23:19.318 1:34.102 38.511 25.886 29.705 141.308
9 17:24:54.930 1:35.612 38.594 27.212 29.806 140.579
(32) Joseph Aquilante
1 17:12:31.669 2:05.440 33.481 35.827 70.837
2 17:14:22.401 1:50.732 45.557 29.889 35.286 127.045
3 17:16:05.157 1:42.756 41.248 27.773 33.735 140.821
4 17:17:44.990 1:39.833 41.602 27.256 30.975 130.490
5 17:19:20.225 1:35.235 39.703 26.329 29.203 145.066
6 17:20:54.174 1:33.949 38.395 26.154 29.400 145.066
7 17:22:28.571 1:34.397 38.666 26.215 29.516 145.324
8 17:24:04.020 1:35.449 39.009 26.538 29.902 144.298
9 17:25:38.845 1:34.825 39.038 26.325 29.462 144.298
(72) Buz McCall
1 17:12:13.092 1:53.300 32.340 31.342 84.697
2 17:13:48.070 1:34.978 39.469 26.076 29.433 138.673
3 17:15:23.306 1:35.236 38.819 26.553 29.864 139.620
4 17:16:58.472 1:35.166 38.635 27.229 29.302 139.858
5 17:18:33.890 1:35.418 38.804 27.108 29.506 139.858
6 17:20:08.123 1:34.233 38.644 26.404 29.185 139.620
7 17:21:42.570 1:34.447 38.711 26.107 29.629 139.620
8 17:23:17.637 1:35.067 38.864 26.952 29.251 140.098
9 17:24:52.953 1:35.316 39.834 26.305 29.177 139.145
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